Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

July 30, 2022

 

Dear Residents and Families,

Today we learned that a resident in our Goldberg Healthcare Center (skilled nursing) tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. Fortunately, this resident is asymptomatic.

We have conducted contact tracing and those exposed were notified. In addition, we continue to report all positive cases to the applicable regulatory agencies and follow the CDC guidelines.

As you know we are still experiencing a surge of cases in San Diego County and we continue to remind you to wear your masks in public spaces and report any symptoms you may have.

Thank you for your understanding during this time. If you have any questions, please contact us.

All the best,

 

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair